LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
FRIDAY, APRIL 13, 2018

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 224, 310, 364, 427, 432, 486, 493, 497, 543

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

SCR 10  H&W-W/ AMD SCR 55 INS-FAV
SCR 41  NATR-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 62 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 746 EDUC-FAV
HB 81 ACRJ-SUB HB 752  INS-W/ AMD
HB 105 EDUC-FAV HB 756  INS-FAV
HB 252  ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 769  ACRJ-FAV
HB 275 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 775  INS-W/ AMD
HB 307 H&G-FAV HB 787  ACRJ-FAV
HB 357 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 796  EDUC-W/ AMD
HB 452 ACRJ-FAV HB 810 H&G-FAV
HB 506 INS-SUB HB 817 ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB 511 EDUC-SUB HB 824  INS-W/ AMD
HB 567 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 875  INS-W/ AMD
HB 636  INS-W/ AMD HB 894  ASUB
HB 702  ACRJ-FAV HB 895 ASUB
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 157 NATR-FAV WO/AMD SB 327 NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB 210 NATR-FAV WO/AMD SB 344 NATR-FAV WO/AMD

SB 249 NATR-FAV WO/AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 21
HCR 31
HR 1
HCR 10

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HCR 34

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2018

HB 56, 73, 96, 135, 239, 292, 358, 388, 516, 589, 604, 645,
673, 677, 732, 741, 850, 892

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
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HB 744, 759, 764, 767, 777, 798, 819

HB 64, 391, 497, 619, 749, 754, 794, 800, 804, 832,
878
HB 110, 236, 243, 265, 484, 488, 612, 616, 628, 739,

755, 768, 776, 778, 780, 781, 783, 784, 812, 820,
846, 879, 893

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2018

SB 35, 36, 37, 86, 87, 272

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 19, 83, 128, 172, 214, 261

SB 63, 126, 237, 238, 239, 263, 275, 420

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2018
HCR 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2018

HB 401
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2018
HB 116, 429, 699
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/17/2018
HB 279, 344
HB 413, 414

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2018
HB 559, 687

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 124

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 3, 7

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 53, 167, 203, 304, 343, 464, 491, 548, 583, 592,
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DEBATE CALENDAR - FRIDAY, APRIL 13, 2018

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [18 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

HB56

HB73

HB96

HB135

HB239

HB292

HB358

HB388

HB516

HB589

HB604

HB645

HB673

HB677

HB732

HB741

HB850

HOFFMANN

BACALA

RICHARD

DWIGHT

PIERRE

AMEDEE

FOIL

HODGES

GUINN

ABRAMSON

EMERSON

ZERINGUE

BARRAS

JACKSON

TALBOT

M.WHITE

S.CARTER

TOBACCO/TOBACCO PRODUCTS Provides
relative to the signs displayed at the point of
purchase of any tobacco, alternative nicotine, or
vapor product

CIVIL/GARNISHMENT Providesrelative to
payment of processing fee for certain garnishment
proceedings

TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Providesrdativeto
local salestaxesin Lafourche Parish

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PERMT Provides
relative to application fees for alcoholic beverage
permits

TOBACCO/TOBACCO PRODUCTS Provides
relative to definition of vapor products

COURTS Providesrelative to the use of afacility
dog by awitness during a court proceeding

HOMELAND SECURITY Providesrelativeto
emergency management

HOMELAND SECURITY Providesrdativeto
emergency management

DISTRICTSWATERWORKS Providesrelative
to waterworks districts in Jefferson Davis Parish

COURTS/COURT COSTS Providesrelative to
fees and costs of the Civil District Court for the
Parish of Orleans

LAW ENFORCEMENT Providesfor health
insurance for the families of law enforcement
officerskilled in the line of duty

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Provides
relative to emergency and disaster management

DISTRICTSECONOMIC DEVEL Provides
relative to the Iberia Economic Devel opment
Authority

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES Provides public
defenders the option to enter the parish
government's health care system

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Providesfor the
reporting of certain court orders to beincluded in
the National Instant Criminal Background Check
System database

COURTS/COMMISSIONERS Provides relative
to the salary of the commissioner of the Twenty-
Second Judicial District Court

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Creates the
Cypress Point Improvement District in East Baton
Rouge Parish



18. HB892 WRIGHT WEAPONS Provides relative to theillegal
carrying of certain knives

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HCR4 ABRAHAM U.S. CONSTITUTION Provides for the selection
and authority of commissioners representing the
state when a convention is called to propose
amendments to the U.S. Constitution pursuant to
ArticleV

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB401 HAVARD INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides
relative to sheriffs retiree heath benefits



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 16, 2018

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [6items]

1. SB35

2. SB36

3. SB37

4. SB86

5. SB87

6. SB272

J.SMITH

J.SMITH

J.SMITH

J.SMITH

J.SMITH

J.SMITH

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides
relative to the discretion vested in the
commissioner of insurance to levy fines for the
violation of complaint directives. (8/1/18)

INSURERS Provides relative to continuing
education requirements for insurance producers.
(8/1/18)

INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides relative to the
registration of catastrophe or emergency claims
adjusters. (8/1/18)

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Providesrelative
to continuing education for insurance adjusters.
(8/1/18)

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides relative
to the electronic filing of documents. (8/1/18)

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Providesfor
health insurance policy coverage of incarcerated
persons prior to adjudication. (8/1/18)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB116

2. HB429

3. HB699

ZERINGUE

CROMER

STAGNI

COASTAL COMMISSION Authorizes and
directs the Coastal Protection and Restoration
Authority to promulgate rules and guidelines for
their contracting authorities

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to
denia of claimsfor dental services

CRIMINAL/JURY TRIAL S Providesrelativeto
jury polling after averdict is returned



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 17,2018

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4items]

1. HB279

2. HB344

3. HB413

4. HB414

MARINO

S.CARTER

IVEY

IVEY

COURTS Provides relative to igibility for
reentry court for persons convicted of certain
offenses

TEACHERS Provides relative to the statutory
rights of teachers

TOPS Creates anew Taylor Opportunity Program
for Students (TOPS) award, the TOPS Transfer
Award, and raises grade point average and ACT
score required for initial eligibility for a TOPS
Opportunity Award

TOPS Raises grade point average required to
maintain eligibility for the Taylor Opportunity
Program for Students (TOPS) Opportunity Award



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB559

2. HB687

JAMES

ZERINGUE

FAMILY LAW Provideswith regard to voiding
acknowledgment of paternity

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Restructuring of
hunting and fishing licenses



DATE: Apr 12, 2018
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:14 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
FRIDAY, APRIL 13, 2018

TIME:

LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR10
SCR41
SCR55

Barrow
Smith, G.

Bishop, W.

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB62

HB81

HB105
HB252
HB275
HB307
HB357
HB452
HB506
HB511
HB567
HB636
HB702
HB746
HB752
HB756
HB769
HB775
HB787
HB796
HB810

Dwight
Smith, P.
Stokes
Connick
Jordan
Thomas
Marcelle
Dwight
Jackson
Bacala
Hilferty
Hunter
Bouie

Carter, G.

Huval
Dwight
Havard
Davis
James
Harris, L.
Chaney

H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
INS-FAV

ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-SUB
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
INS-SUB
EDUC-SUB
ACRJ-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV

TODAYS DATE: Apr 12, 2018



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TODAYS DATE: Apr 12, 2018
TIME: 6:14 PM

FRIDAY, APRIL 13, 2018 ;ig-EE:)AYi 23
HB817 James ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB824  Talbot INS-W/ AMD
HB875  Talbot INS-W/ AMD
HB894  Schexnayder ASUB
HB895 Norton ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB157
SB210
SB249
SB327
SB344

Lambert
Gatti
Allain
Lambert
Gatti

NATR-FAV WO/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD



