LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY FRIDAY, APRIL 13, 2018

MORNING HOUR

		_		 _	
1		D.	\sim	Ca	ш
	-	П,	u	ωa	ш

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees

	_					
13.	Senate	Bills or	n Second	Reading to be	Referred to	Committee

SB 224, 310, 364, 427, 432, 486, 493, 497, 543

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

SCR	10	H&W-W/ AMD	SCR	55	INS-FAV
SCR	41	NATR-FAV			

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	62	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	746	EDUC-FAV
HB	81	ACRJ-SUB	HB	752	INS-W/ AMD
HB	105	EDUC-FAV	HB	756	INS-FAV
HB	252	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	769	ACRJ-FAV
HB	275	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	775	INS-W/ AMD
HB	307	H&G-FAV	HB	787	ACRJ-FAV
HB	357	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	796	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB	452	ACRJ-FAV	HB	810	H&G-FAV
HB	506	INS-SUB	HB	817	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	511	EDUC-SUB	HB	824	INS-W/ AMD
HB	567	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	875	INS-W/ AMD
HB	636	INS-W/ AMD	HB	894	ASUB
HB	702	ACRJ-FAV	HB	895	ASUB

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	157	NATR-FAV WO/AMD	SB	327	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB	210	NATR-FAV WO/AMD	SB	344	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB	249	NATR-FAV WO/AMD			

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR	21
HCR	31
HR	1
HCR	10

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HCR 34

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2018

HB	56,	73,	96,	135,	239,	292,	358,	388,	516,	589,	604,	645,
	673,	677,	732,	741,	850,	892						

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB	744,	759,	764,	767,	777,	798,	819					
HB	64,	391,	497,	619,	749,	754,	794,	800,	804,	832,	854,	876,
	878											
HB	110,	236,	243,	265,	484,	488,	612,	616,	628,	739,	740,	750,
	755,	768,	776,	778,	780,	781,	783,	784,	812,	820,	821,	823,
	846,	879,	893									

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2018

SB 35, 36, 37, 86, 87, 272

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 19, 83, 128, 172, 214, 261

SB 63, 126, 237, 238, 239, 263, 275, 420

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2018

HCR 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2018

HB 401

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2018

HB 116, 429, 699

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/17/2018

HB 279, 344 HB 413, 414

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2018

HB 559. 687

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 124

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HCR 3, 7

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 53, 167, 203, 304, 343, 464, 491, 548, 583, 592, 633, 856

DEBATE CALENDAR - FRIDAY, APRIL 13, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [18 items]

1.	HB56	HOFFMANN	TOBACCO/TOBACCO PRODUCTS Provides relative to the signs displayed at the point of purchase of any tobacco, alternative nicotine, or vapor product
2.	НВ73	BACALA	CIVIL/GARNISHMENT Provides relative to payment of processing fee for certain garnishment proceedings
3.	HB96	RICHARD	TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Provides relative to local sales taxes in Lafourche Parish
4.	HB135	DWIGHT	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PERMT Provides relative to application fees for alcoholic beverage permits
5.	HB239	PIERRE	TOBACCO/TOBACCO PRODUCTS Provides relative to definition of vapor products
6.	HB292	AMEDEE	COURTS Provides relative to the use of a facility dog by a witness during a court proceeding
7.	HB358	FOIL	HOMELAND SECURITY Provides relative to emergency management
8.	HB388	HODGES	HOMELAND SECURITY Provides relative to emergency management
9.	HB516	GUINN	DISTRICTS/WATERWORKS Provides relative to waterworks districts in Jefferson Davis Parish
10.	HB589	ABRAMSON	COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides relative to fees and costs of the Civil District Court for the Parish of Orleans
11.	HB604	EMERSON	LAW ENFORCEMENT Provides for health insurance for the families of law enforcement officers killed in the line of duty
12.	HB645	ZERINGUE	EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Provides relative to emergency and disaster management
13.	HB673	BARRAS	DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Provides relative to the Iberia Economic Development Authority
14.	HB677	JACKSON	PUBLIC EMPLOYEES Provides public defenders the option to enter the parish government's health care system
15.	НВ732	TALBOT	CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides for the reporting of certain court orders to be included in the National Instant Criminal Background Check System database
16.	HB741	M.WHITE	COURTS/COMMISSIONERS Provides relative to the salary of the commissioner of the Twenty-Second Judicial District Court
17.	HB850	S.CARTER	DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Creates the Cypress Point Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish

18. **HB892 WRIGHT WEAPONS** Provides relative to the illegal

carrying of certain knives

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HCR4 ABRAHAM U.S. CONSTITUTION Provides for the selection

and authority of commissioners representing the state when a convention is called to propose amendments to the U.S. Constitution pursuant to

Article V

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB401 HAVARD INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS** Provides

relative to sheriffs' retiree health benefits

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 16, 2018

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 items]

1. SB35	J.SMITH	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides relative to the discretion vested in the commissioner of insurance to levy fines for the violation of complaint directives. (8/1/18)
2. SB36	J.SMITH	INSURERS Provides relative to continuing education requirements for insurance producers. (8/1/18)
3. SB37	J.SMITH	INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides relative to the registration of catastrophe or emergency claims adjusters. (8/1/18)
4. SB86	J.SMITH	INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides relative to continuing education for insurance adjusters. (8/1/18)
5. SB87	J.SMITH	INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides relative to the electronic filing of documents. (8/1/18)
6. SB272	J.SMITH	HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides for health insurance policy coverage of incarcerated persons prior to adjudication. (8/1/18)

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB116	ZERINGUE	COASTAL COMMISSION Authorizes and directs the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority to promulgate rules and guidelines for their contracting authorities
2. HB429	CROMER	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to denial of claims for dental services
3. HB699	STAGNI	CRIMINAL/JURY TRIALS Provides relative to jury polling after a verdict is returned

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 17, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB279	MARINO	COURTS Provides relative to eligibility for reentry court for persons convicted of certain offenses
2. HB344	S.CARTER	TEACHERS Provides relative to the statutory rights of teachers
3. HB413	IVEY	TOPS Creates a new Taylor Opportunity Program for Students (TOPS) award, the TOPS Transfer Award, and raises grade point average and ACT score required for initial eligibility for a TOPS Opportunity Award
4. HB414	IVEY	TOPS Raises grade point average required to maintain eligibility for the Taylor Opportunity Program for Students (TOPS) Opportunity Award

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1.	HB559	JAMES	FAMILY LAW Provides with regard to voiding acknowledgment of paternity
2.	HB687	ZERINGUE	WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Restructuring of hunting and fishing licenses

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 12, 2018 TIME: 6:14 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE FRIDAY, APRIL 13, 2018

TODAYS DATE: Apr 12, 2018
TIME: 6:14 PM
LEG. DAY: 22
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR10 Barrow H&W-W/ AMD

SCR41 Smith, G. NATR-FAV

SCR55 Bishop, W. INS-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB62	Dwight	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB81	Smith, P.	ACRJ-SUB
HB105	Stokes	EDUC-FAV
HB252	Connick	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB275	Jordan	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB307	Thomas	H&G-FAV
HB357	Marcelle	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB452	Dwight	ACRJ-FAV
HB506	Jackson	INS-SUB
HB511	Bacala	EDUC-SUB
HB567	Hilferty	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB636	Hunter	INS-W/ AMD
HB702	Bouie	ACRJ-FAV
HB746	Carter, G.	EDUC-FAV
HB752	Huval	INS-W/ AMD
HB756	Dwight	INS-FAV
HB769	Havard	ACRJ-FAV
HB775	Davis	INS-W/ AMD
HB787	James	ACRJ-FAV
HB796	Harris, L.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB810	Chaney	H&G-FAV

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE FRIDAY, APRIL 13, 2018

TODAYS DATE: Apr 12, 2018
TIME: 6:14 PM
LEG. DAY: 22
PAGE: 2

HB817	James	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB824	Talbot	INS-W/ AMD
HB875	Talbot	INS-W/ AMD
HB894	Schexnayder	ASUB
HB895	Norton	ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB157	Lambert	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB210	Gatti	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB249	Allain	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB327	Lambert	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB344	Gatti	NATR-FAV WO/AMD